

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 18, 2019

#### Contact:

Jessica Pecchia 845.297.7600 jessicapecchia@pyramidmg.com

# Santa Claus is Coming to Poughkeepsie Galleria

**Poughkeepsie**, **NY** – It's the holiday season and Poughkeepsie Galleria will be welcoming Kris Kringle to the center starting Friday, November 22. Families can visit with Santa on the lower level in Center Court through Christmas Eve.

Santa will be hosting special events before and after-hours:

Sunday, December 8 - "Santa Cares" sensory-friendly visits before mall hours from 9am to 11am in Center Court. For those interested in attending, please RSVP by visiting <a href="Eventbrite">Eventbrite</a>. Abilities First, Inc., Taconic Resources for Independence and ThinkDIFFERENTLY Dutchess County will be present with resources and other information for families. In partnership with all three companies, Poughkeepsie Galleria is proud to offer an American Sign Language (ASL) Interpreter during this event.

Sunday, December 15 – "Santa Paws" pet photos with Santa will be taking place in Center Court from 6pm to 8pm. Bring your furry friends and make special memories during this one-time only event.

Santa set hours will be Monday through Saturday from 10am to 8pm and Sunday from 11am to 6pm with varying break times.

For information on visiting with Santa, special Santa events and mall holiday hours, please visit <u>Poughkeepsie Galleria's website</u> and click on the "Holiday" tab.



A PYRAMID PROPERTY

## About Poughkeepsie Galleria

Poughkeepsie Galleria is Dutchess County's largest, most dominant shopping destination for over 30 years. Anchored by Macy's, Target, Best Buy, Sears, JCPenney, Dick's Sporting Goods, Poughkeepsie Galleria offers 120 retail shops including entertainment destinations Regal Cinemas and RPM Raceway. Additional information can be found at www.PoughkeepsieGalleriamall.com and you can find Poughkeepsie Galleria on Facebook (Facebook.com/PoughkeepsieGalleria), Twitter (@PokGalleria) and Instagram (@Poughkeepsie Galleria).

### About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Poughkeepsie Galleria, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in North America. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast, with 16 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry by combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.pyramidmg.com">www.pyramidmg.com</a>.